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ISLAMIC UNIT - TARIFF OF FEES & CHARGES

PERSONAL ACCOUNTS

Account Opening Fees

Minimum Balance - Current Account

Minimum Balance — Savings Account

Breach of Min Balance (monthly)

Relationship Fee

Non receipt of salary

Utility Bill Payment (Internet & ATM Free)

Account Closure fee ( if closed within 6 months of opening)
Standing Instruction set up

Penalty fee for insufficient funds for standing orders
Account balance letter

No liability certificate

Release letter

Liability letter issued to government departments/embassies
Liability letter issued to financial institutions

Dormant account charge

Statement of Account (per cycle) (Free within the agreed cycle)
Teller Services (6 free transactions per month)

Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller counter

CHEQUES

Cheque Book (one cheque book of 25 leaf free)
Issuing of a Bank Cheque /pay order
Cheques returned drawn on the account (per instrument/cheque)

Cheques payable at centers where Central Bank clearing facility is not available

Returned cheque deposited in own account
Cheques for collection within the UAE
Cheque for collection outside the UAE

Stop payment (per instrument/cheque)
Counter Cheques- cash withdrawal
Cheque photocopy

DEBIT CARD

Issuing Debit Card

Issuing supplementary Debit Card
Replacing Secret PIN Code

Replacing lost or stolen Debit Card

Usage of bank’s own ATM

Fees for using other bank's ATM within UAE
Fees for using an ATM outside the UAE

Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to the foreige exchange rate

Copy of sales slip

PERSONAL FINANCE

Processing Fees

Credit life insurance

Delayed payment charges

Finance Top Up

Deferment of installment

Early Settlement

Final settlement from other sources/End of Service Benefits (EOSB)
Partial payment from all sources including EOSB

Finance Rescheduling Fee

Finance Cancellation Fee

Relationship Fee

Other (Finance copy, issuing redemption statements, audit confirmation etc.)
Commission on Selling the Commodity Purchased from the Bank
Monthly Insurance Premium on Principal Outstanding

CAR FINANCE

Processing fees

Early settlement for car finance

NOC to Traffic department

Replacement of existing postdated Cheques with new postdated Cheques
Advance payment of installment

Change of due date on standing instructions

Installment deferment charges

Finance rescheduling fee

Late payment penal profit charges

Issuance of liability letter to other banks

Cancellation fee

Commission on Selling the Commodity Purchased from the Bank
Monthly Insurance Premium on Principal Outstanding

DIRECT DEBIT(DDA)

Direct Debit Request Return Charges (only for the first instance of a
new claim) on account of Insufficient Funds

REMITTANCE

Swift copy charges

Demand draft/Outward Telegraphic Transfers issuance/cancellation
Additional fee for outward telegraphic transfers with charges “OUR”
for foreign currency payments

CUSTOMER TERM DEPOSITS

Account closure fees - Term deposits

HOME FINANCE

Processing fees

Late payment fees

Early settlement fees

Issuance of liability letter

Other certificate

Non-standard statement production/copy of original documentation
Property swaps administration fee
Issuance of NOC

Partial settlement charges
Clearance letter

Request of other letters

MAXIMUM RATE

Without fees

AED 3,000

AED 500

AED 26.25

Without fees

Without fees

For Counter Payment AED 10.50
AED 105

AED 52.50

AED 26.25

AED 52.50

AED 63

AED 52.50

AED 63

AED 63

Without fees

Outside the cycle AED 26.25
Additional at AED10.50 per transaction
Without fees

MAXIMUM RATE

Additional cheque book of 25 leaf AED 26.25 per cheque book

AED 31.50

AED 105

Without fees

Without fees

Without fees

0.131% of cheque amount Min. AED 52.50

AED 52.50

Without fees

Less than one year AED 10.50 & Over one year AED 21

MAXIMUM RATE

Without fees

AED 26.25

AED 26.25

AED 26.25

Without fees

AED 2.10

As per host country system
2.10 %

AED 26.25

MAXIMUM RATE

1.05% of Finance amount Min. AED 525 Max. AED 2,625
Applicable

2.10% of the delayed amount Min. AED 52.50 Max. AED 210
1.05% of Finance amount Min. AED 525 Max. AED 2,625
Per Deferment AED 105

1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500

1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500

1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500

AED 262.50

AED 105

Without fees

AED 26.25

AED 0.25%

AED 0.00924% per month

MAXIMUM RATE

1.05% of Finance amount Min. AED 525 Max. AED 2,625
1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500

Without fees

Without fees

1.05% of installment

AED 26.25

Per Deferment AED 105

AED 262.50

2.10% over agreed rate Min. AED 52.50 Max. AED 525
AED 63

AED 105

AED 0.25%

AED 0.00924% per month

MAXIMUM RATE

AED 26.25

MAXIMUM RATE

AED 15.75
AED 52.50
Applied as per Correspondent Bank Charges

MAXIMUM RATE

Cost (max 2.10%)

MAXIMUM RATE

1.05% of Finance amount Min. AED 525 Max. AED 2,625

Max AED 735

1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500
AED 89.25

AED 78.75

AED 105

Max AED1,386 (Valuation Included)
AED 157.50

1.05% on Outstanding Principal AED Max 10,500
AED 99.75

AED 94.50
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e National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain (P.S.C), is Licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE

® Customers will be notified 60 days in advance before any
change in fee is implemented.

e Above fees and charges are inclusive of VAT of 5 % wherever applicable
VAT of 5 % is applicable to all bank’s fees and service charges

e Detailed Terms & Conditions available at https://www.nbg.ae/general/terms-and-conditions
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